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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET ‘
REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE Appendix A

307 SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE Asril 20, 1581

FULL NAME Jerrold Steven Flemming
(¥o initials if you can possibly give full name)

ADDRESS 152 Jeffarson Street

CITY Sugen starz_ Cragen 212 copg® 1H0L

DATE OF BIRTH (This is important and should be exact) :
APPROXTMATE AGE 38 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known) |
RELIGION JATIONALITY

OCCUPATION

EDUCATTON

WEIGHT REIGHT RACE

COLOR OF HATR COLOR OF EYES

|
1
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS . [l
|

MARRIZD OR SINGLE Singls CATLDREN

WIFE'S NAME

SCQUTING CCMNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATS QFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Pack 67 Zugene Cregon Acting C.H. Never Registerad

SPECTAL RECCGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIZD REGISTRATION FOR POLLOWING IEASONS: '
August 22, 12980 - Charged with six counis of Ilrst~degree sodomy anad two counts

of Tirst-degree sexual abuse., Will be trisd on June 16, 1981

SPECIFY THE rACTS WHICH: LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF ‘?EGIST‘{ATION AND

ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE .

OR SPECULATION): . . .. E

R

o NOT ED
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM SCOUT EXECUTIVE
F. STAROW Council Oregon Trail 697 5
APR 2 41981 ? '
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IDENTIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

RETURN PROMPTLY TO:
Aegistration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

(MARKED PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL)

SCOUTER Jerrold Steven Flsmming

COUNCIL NO.

617

DISTRICT NO. UNIT

paTe April 201 19481

ADDRESS __ 1162 Jefferson Street, Zugene, Cregon 37401

Pt 2
Spouse’s name aone
Children Names and ages
Education
Occupation
No. 28-906

HOL REGISTEZRED

POSITION CM. Pacic 67 Green Aoods

TELEPHONE NO. _Rone
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Decembexr 3, 1981

Mr. Jexrry J. Deni:sey
Scout Bxecutive
Oregeon Trail Council, No. 637

PERSOMNAL AND CONFIDENTIAYL
SUBJBCYT: dJerrold Steven Fleming

Dear Jerxy:.
Thank you for the detailed information concerning thei above Scouter.. We
have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on
the Confidential Pile.

Sincerely,

.+ . Paul.T.Frost, Director.
i e Regd stration. &zhs::ri?tiom
sa;at.istical Searvice
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Cregon Trail
SCOUTING Telephone_(a:n 485-4433

4

. CREGON TRAIL CCUNCIL/Boy Scou! of America
2525 Centenniat 8ivd. . Eugene, Oregon 37401

asA

Octaber 2, 1981

Registration Servics
National Office, B.S.A.
1325 Walnut Hill Ln.
[rving, TX 75062

Gentlemen:

This is to follow up on the matter regarding Jerrold Steven Flemming
who, although unregistered in the position of Cubmaster, served in
that capacity with Cub Pack 67, sponsored by Whitaker School in the
Green Woods District of the Oregon Trail Council. In accordance with
your request, [ have sent along clippings noting his conviction and
sentencing. ;

If there is any further information you wish for me to secure, I'1]
be happy to do so.

Sinceraly,
Dick Clark

Assistant Scout Executive

0C/chb -

F. STARON
Q15 9q
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AUG 15191
or Sex crimes

A former Eugene Cub Scout leader.
convicted of commutling eighl sex
crimes involving four boys in his pack.
has-beem sentenced to- E&W

on. - . T et

County Circuit J udge * James Hargrea\es
on six counts of (irsr-degree sodomy and
on two counts of firsi-degree sexual
abuse. He was convicted of the charges
in a June jury trial.

Flemming was charged with commut-

ting the sex crimes agunst bovs ages 7,

9, 10 and 1! vears ofd between June I.

- 1979, and July 24, 1930, Flemming was
cubmaster of a pack from the Whiteaker
Elementary School area for about iwo ‘
months in the spring of 1980, . o

Hargreaves meted maximum five-
year sentences on each sexual abuse
charge and maximum 20-vear sentences
on each sodomy count. but ordered tnac~
some sentences were (o be served con- !
currentty. The judge ordered Flemming
to serve 2 minimum of 30 years in pris-
on.

In refated court action, Flemmung's b
attorney, Terry Gough of Eugene, fileda
4 " motion Friday for a retrial of (he case.
Gough cited irreguiar jury proceedings
and jury misconduct. which “prevested .
ke defendant from haviag a {air (;al™ |
‘as reasons {or 3 retrial,

New trial denied
in case involving
ALJG 20 e
ex-Scaut leader
A former Eugene Cub Scout leader
convicted of commitiing eight sex

crimes involving four boys.n ls pack
has lost his bid for a new trial

Lane County Circuit Judge James
ves denied a motion Wednesday |
for a new trial in the case of Jerroid
Stevea Flemming, 38, who was convict-
ed June 23 of six counts of {irst-degres
sodomy and of two counts of firsi-degree
sexual abuse. The charges stemmed
from sex crimes committed against boys
ages 7. 9. 10 and 11 years old between
June.1, 1979, and July 24, 1980.

Flemming’s. attoroey argued
Wednesday that Flemming dida’t havea
fair trtal in June because of irregular
jury proceedings and jury misconduct.

Eartler thls mounth, Hargreaves seg-
tenced Flemming to 65 years in prisen,
and ordered him to serve 2 minimum of
10 years. Flemming was cubmaster of &

! pack from the Winteaker Elementary
School ares for abaut two moaths (n the
spring of 1989,

CONF009040

DYKES_|_006909
Plaintiff's Exhibit 511
Page 6 of 12



Jury canvicts tormer Cub
Scout leader of SeX Crimes

By LISA STRYCKER

Ot ihe Re m:r-cu.rd m

A Js-year-ofg ugeae man who
served as a Cub Scout leader for two

months in 198 has beer found- guilty, of-
committing’ etght sex- crimes: involving,.

four boys int Qs pack.

The aine-man. (hree-woman jury
found Jervoid Steven Flemming guiity of
six counts of first-degree sodomy and of
two.counts of first-degree sexuai abuse
after deliberating for adboue-liy hours
Tuesday evening. The trial belore Lane
County Circuit Judge James Hargreaves

began last week and lasted about three

days.

Flemming was charged with commit-

when Flemming had motested tnem.
They said they encouraged a thirg boy
to join the Cub Scout pack:

The third boy, a T-year-old. testified
that Flemming had had sexual contact
_with him In a public swimming poot and

“"at the boy’s home when the boy was sick

with the lu. The boy’s mother said she

. witnessed one of the sexual activities

with which Flemming was charged and
reported it {0 authonties in July 1980,

Just before that time, Flemming had
moved in with a Eugene woman who
had a 10-year-old son. testimony indicat-
ed. That boy said that Flemmiag had
had some form of sexuai contact with
him “50 times, maybe.”

Although there was not much disa-

knew his behavior needed to be stopped
or controlled.

"We all have sexual impuises,” Bass-
lord said. "But we show some selectivity
for when it is appropriate or inappropn-
ate to have sexual contact. Mr. Flemm-
ing willfully controlled or stopped these
refations for periods of lime because he
knew they had le bee™ -~

Flemming had exhibited no evidence
of hatlucinations. or defusions. Bassford:
said. Bassford said Flemming is a pedo-
philtac — a person who helieves it is -
incestuous {0 have sexual relations with
women because all women potentiaily
are seen as mothers so they seek sexuai
refief in another way, with children. He
also said¢ Flemming has an cbsessive-
compuisive personality, which is the

TRS T
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ting sex crimes against bovs ages 1. 9, 10
and 11 years old between June 1, {973
and’ July 24. 1980, according to indict-
ments filed against Flemming. Flemm-
ing was cubmaster of a pack {rom the
Whiteaker Elementary Schoot area for
about two months in the spring of 1980.

Flemmings atforney. Terry Gougfh
of Eugene, had sought (o convince the
jury that Flemming should not be held
responsible f{or his actions because he
was — 3nd is — so mentally il that he
couidn’t conform to the law. Flemming.
who did not take the stand. did not deny
any of the charges against him,

But Deputy District Auomey Robert
Gorham, who prosecuted the case, char-
actenized Flemming as “a basic child
molester” who knew very weil that what
he was doing was wrong.

greement on whether Flemming had
commutted the crimes, there was consid-
erable argument on =hether he shouid
be held responsidle for them. Each side
- prosecution and defense — called a
ps¥chiatrist to the stand and each psy-
chiatrist expressed a different opinion
o whether Fiemming could have
stopped having sex with young boys
even {f he had reaiized that what he was
downg was illegal.

Called: for the defense was John
Carter. 3 medical doctor who practices
psychiatry in Eugene. Carter said he in-*

same personality (Fait tnat most success- -
ful executives exhigi 9 4 1981.

The two psvctuatnsxs — and the %o *
lawyers — agreed that Flemming is aot
in good shape psvchelogically. Gousgh
called his client an “ill person who
needs !reatment.” He encouraged the
jurors to find Flemming not respansible
for tis criminai activity so that Flemm-
ing could get psychological heip.

First-degree sodomy is a Class A felo-
ny, punishabie by a maximum prison
lerviewed Flemmuing three times, gave sentence of 20 years and a. 52500 fine.
Flemmung various psvchological tests Firstdegree sexual abuse is a Class C

Y ' felony. %hich carries a maximum (ive-
and amassed 4 good deal of Flemming's veqr nrison sentence and a $2.500"fine.
past history. [n all, Flemming could face 2 maximum - |

"We see (in Flemming) essentlalty a sentence of 13U years in prison and 3
pattern of recurrent [(ailures. frusira- $20.000 fine. _
lions and poor estadlishing of relaton- ’ -
ships. secial isolation, excessive dnnk-
ing. sexual acting out with children and
a poor abillty to relate in an adult man-
ner to mature women.” Carter said.

Carter said Flemming’s li{e has been
characterized by recurrent depression -
and that when Flemming is depressed
or feeling stress. his ability to controf his
impulses is impaired. When anyone is
depressed, other disorders may occur,
such as over or undereating, alcoholism,
or an increase. decrease or change in
sexuat-activity, Carter said.

“An affair is sexual acting aut behav-
lor. but it's refatively more acceptabie.”

Carter said. “This behavior exhibited by
Mr. Flemming is an extension of that
behavior.”

But Paul Bass{ord, a Springfieid psy-
chialrist called for the prosecution,
disagreed. Bassford said his interview
with Flemming and Bis review of
Carter’s records revealed that Flemm-
ing has suffered {rom long-standing de-
pression, bul that Flemmung could “ap-
prectate the wrongfulness of his behav-
for” because he {s a spiritual. moral, - ‘
normaily law-abiding cizen who had .
exhibited muiliple exampies proving he ! ,

CONF009041
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“1f he didn’t know it was wrong, why
didn’t he do it on a3 footbal]l fieid or
somewhere whera he couid've got
caught?™ Gorham asked the jury. “Why
did he tell the kids nat to tei} anyone or
they'll get into trouble? Certainly he
knew this was a crime. He tried to hide
it (rom people.”

e e

B g T P

Gornam told the jurors that children
have rights and deserved to be protect-
ed “from penpie like this.”

“Think about the effect on these chil-
“dren.” he told them. "The end result is
almost unfathemable. How many of you
would like to have that backgmund asa
T- or 8-year-old?™

SITryR

The four boys who were victims of
the crimes and their mothers were
cailed to testify in (ne tnal late lasg
weel. According (o thewr testimony,
Flemming moved In with one woman —
the mother of. twa of the boys — in June
1979, signegd the boys up for Cud Scouts
and himseif became the cubmaster.

Those boys, then ages 11 and 9, said
there had been numerous occasions
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" OREGON TRAIL COUNCIL/Boy Scouts of America
Oregon Tr ail 2525 Centenniat 8lvd. »  Eugene, Oregon 97401

Telephone (S03) 485-4433

January 15, 1981

Paul Ernst

Director of Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service
National Office, B.S.A.

P. 0. Box 61030

Dallas/Fort Worth Airport, TX 75261

Dear Paul,

Regarding Gerald Steven Fleming,>this matter has not, as yet, '
come before the courts, so nothing further has happened. The
pack has reorganized and is still operating.

Your letter indicated that you were enclosing a confidential
record sheet. That was not enclosed with the information.
IT you will send it, I'11 be happy to completes it and forward

it to you.

Sincer , //
M

Dick Clark

Assistant Scout Exscutive

0C/ch I

1

|
|
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Pecerber 24, 1980

Mr. Dick Clark
Assistant Scout Executive
Oregon Trail Council, No. 697

PERSQAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Jerrold Steven Fleming
Dear Dick:

In August we received a letter from wou, concerning the above named individual.
You indicate that he has been associated with Pack 67. We have rnot heard amy—
thing from you since that time. We would arpreciate knowing if he has now
been tried ard what the curcare has been. Was he convicted or acquithed? The
amownt of sertence would also ke helpful.

I am enclosing a CGonfidential Record Sheet which should be camleted so that
we are able to identify this indivicdual should he rove to ancther secticon of
the country ard tTv to register with the Bov Scouts of Mrmerica. 2ny other
statement you can give us related o the sitmation would be rost helpful.
Perhars you could secure statements from sare of the volumteers in the char-
tered organiztion, or from the youth menters involved. Iet me Ioxw if T can
be of firther help.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director |
Registration, Subscription & ‘
Statistical Services

v--zs.;.‘ c&mh’m‘ '

|

|
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" . QOREGON TRAIL COUNCIL/Bay Scoug)f America
Oregon Trail 2525 Centenmial 8ivd.  »  Eugene, Oregon 47401

SCOUT‘N& Telephone (503) 485-4433

August 25, 1980

¥
£
2 &
<
S
S MW
4-? ) ¥ 4
Registration Service 7,
National Office, B.S.A.
P. 0. Box 61030
Dallas/Fort Worth Airpert, TX 75261 .
/7

Gentliemen;

Please be advised of the charges brought against Jerrold Steven
Flemming of Eugene, Oregon. He is connected with Pack 67, spon-
sored by Whitaker Community School in the Green Weoods District
of the Oregon Trail Council. Although Mr. Flemming was active
with the Cub pack and represented himself as a member of the pack
committes and as Cubmaster, he never registared with the National
Council of the Boy Scouts of America. ['11 keep you informed of
any further actions relating to Mr. Flemming. !

Dick Clark ;
Assistant Sccut Executive [
DC/ch

cc: Darl Gleed
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